## ) (BBIB) (YBI) BBI(B NOO) (JBI) (BBI) (JBI) AAAA GIIII (BBI) (BBI

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Carl K. Esche, Jr.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Ethyl Corporation		
Charles Thomas West  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Internal Address: Patents & Trademarks		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Street Address:		
OtherJuly 2, 2002	City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Dennis H. Rainear	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Patents & Trademarks	☐ Enclosed		
Ethyl Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:	05-1372		
City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo

is a true copy of the original document.

Dennis H. Rainear (Reg. No. 32,486)

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/29/2002 DBYRNE 01 FC:581

00000222 051372

10198036

40.00 CH

PATEN # 17-752 2

**REEL: 013122 FRAME: 0745** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No.:	Filed:	Case No.:	EP-7522
America; and <b>Thomas</b> America, have made at	che, Jr., 1505 Willingham Road, Is West, 12 Red Mountain Drive, Et least one improvement or discovernated case number and executed contains the content of t	Ourango, Colorado 81301, a ery described in patent application	citizen of the United States of ation papers annexed hereto
	HYBRIDIZED OLEFIN	COPOLYMER ADDITIVES	
and for which improve	ement or discovery we are about to	file application for Letters Pa	atent of the United States.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to ETHYL CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and having a place of business at Richmond, Virginia, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said improvements and discoveries.  I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application.  Inventor  Carl K. Esche, Jr.			
CITY OF The Commonwealth of	VIRGINIA }		
known to be the person	day of, 2002, joint named in and who executed the anis own free will for the uses and points.	bove instrument in my presen	ne, Carl K. Esche, Jr., to me nce, who acknowledged that he
	t	Notary Public	Dural
	My	Notary Public  y Commission Expires	31-2006

(Notarial Seal)

Assignment (case number)
Page 2

	Inventor	Charles Thomas West (type in full name here)	Charles Thomas We
State of Colorado			
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA }  CITY OF DUYANGO }	}		
On this <u>9 th</u> day of <u>July</u> known to be the person named in and who he executed the same of his own free will for	executed the above	e instrument in my presence	
	5	Notary Public	
	My Con	nmission Expires $3-22$	2-06

(Notarial Seal)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No.:	Filed:	Case No.:	EP-7522
I, Carl K. Esche, Jr., 1505 Willingham Road, Richmond, Virginia 23233, a citizen of the United States of America; and Thomas West, 12 Red Mountain Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301, a citizen of the United States of America, have made at least one improvement or discovery described in patent application papers annexed hereto having the above designated case number and executed concurrently herewith, entitled:			
	HYBRIDIZED OLEFIN	COPOLYMER ADDITIVES	
and for which improvem	ent or discovery we are about to	ofile application for Letters Pa	atent of the United States.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to ETHYL CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and having a place of business at Richmond, Virginia, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said improvements and discoveries.  I further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and I hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application.  Inventor  Carl K. Esche, Jr.			
CITY OF CLOOK	VIRGINIA } }		
known to be the person r	ay of	above instrument in my present purposes herein mentioned.	nce, who acknowledged that he
	M	Notary Public  y Commission Expires 7 - 3	31-2006

(Notarial Seal)

Assignment (case number)
Page 2

	Inventor	Charles Thomas West (type in full name here)	Charles Thomas Wes
State of Colorado			
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA }			
CITY OF DUVANGO	}		
On this <u>9.th</u> day of <u>July</u> known to be the person named in and who he executed the same of his own free will for	executed the abov	e instrument in my presenc	e, (inventor's name), to me ee, who acknowledged that
	5	Notary Public	
	My Con	nmission Expires 3-2	2-06

RECORDED: 07/17/2002

(Notarial Seal)